RESOLUTION NO. 3979

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
WILLIAMS BROTHER CONSTRUCTION, LLC, FOR MILES CITY WASTEWATER
IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I1-2016.

WHEREAS, the City of Miles City and Williams Brother Construction, LLC, have
entered into an agreement for wastewater improvements phase 11-2016;

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to approve a change order to said project as a result
of an error in the original bid regarding electrical work;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

1. “CHANGE ORDER ONE” between the City and Williams Brother Construction, LLC,
attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, and made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted by this
Council.

2. The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby empowered and authorized to execute
said document on behalf of the City of Miles City, and bind the City of Miles City thereto.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED

QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, AT

A REGULAR MEETING THIS 13th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.
27 ’44’

ATTEST: Q
(%/ Lo Ll

John Hollowell, Mayor
Lorrie Pearce, City Clerk




CHANGE ORDER ONE
WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION - MILES CITY WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2

DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION

There was an error in the original bid submitted by Williams Brother Construction, LLC on June 14, 2016.
Process Instrumentation itéms and installation of these items were not included in ltem 8, Electrical.
Thisshortfall is $150,000 as declared by Colstrip Electric and Williams Brothers Construction in the
Submitted Bid. City of Miles City agrees to modify the contract price for Item 8, Electrical, from
$807,000.00 to $957,000.00 to relieve Williams Brother Construction, LLC. from this shortfall. This
Change Order includes an increase in contract price of $150,000 and does not change the Contract Time.
This Change Order includes all work not included in the original bid to construct the project as shown in
the Construction Drawings and. Contract Documents. See attached letter from Williams Brothers
Construction and Colstrip Electric supporting the error in the submitted bid, as well as the quote from
Integrated Process Sclut‘ian$ (the purported equipment not included in the original bid).



e
CHANGE ORDER

Miles City Wastewater Improvements Phase I - 2016

PROJECT TITLE: : /eme e
PROJECTNO,: 14804001 . CHANGEORDERNO.. |

OWNER: City of Miles City . DATE OF CHANGE ORDER: /Ugust2,2016
contRAcTOR: _Williams Brother Conslruction

CONTRACTDATE: - __ .. .

\panied by an temized cost breakdown, e unil prices, negoliated fump sum prices, negotiated cost plus basis.

Change orders must be accom
Note all cost plus pricing (o be supported by documentation which supports. the cost of that item.

o | DESCRIPTION | quanTITY | uNiTs | oNIT PRICE AMOUNT EASIS OF UNIT PRICE
1 Electrical / Process Instruments 1 $150,000 $150,000 Lump Sum

JUSTIEICATION OF CHANGE ORDER:
Attached

SUMMARY OF COST AND TIME:

COST BREAKDOWN: TIME BREAKDOWN:
Original Confract Price: $2.810,000.00 Start of Construction:
Pfrev]'dusCihaﬁge Order Amount; 0____.____ Calendar Days by Contract: _
Current Contract Price: 5’_33'519-090'9‘_} : Contract Completion Date:

Amount of This Change Order: $150.000.00 No. of Days Granted This Ghange Order: ________
New Contract Price; $2:960,000.00 New Céhtract Completion Date:

The completion-date as setfoith in the contract documents shall be unchanged [ lincreased [ | decreased
by NA___ calendar days. The date for completion of all work will b (Start date dependent - NA)

Change Order 1.0f 2 %)

ROBERT PECCIA & ASSDCIATES copyright @ 2011




CHANGE ORDER

FULL AND RINAL RESDLUTION, s
.&xc.ﬂlllnn.'af,tmm_cl,1§'g_1;§-.gryer byAha:Catiaalor shay cansiiule [l aiig final resolution of 4l tlalitys,

impacly, fflﬂl.és'?- Or'?ds!s:muciutg;gm- te ehange, ond (lin Contrastor waivas any ang alf tlaims for
mdney, impagly, dalays, Casts, or A ollisr alischof the change(s) covered by this Glangs Order,
APEROVALS;

Sursly eonsopis Legired if e viel fncroase okthfs charige order i alt Biavioua shanga ordars
£X06002.20%.0f he original Contract g '

The princ pal ;snd-m%fq\u[g;g I:“'(_asrl_hnr _:.rﬂ_lp& thal onor after execution of khig censant, the penally of ing
applohla peformancs e of bongs fe horoby incceased by 180800 edn oo fhe
cﬂ_angq;q_fé'_agamggw'_an;t ;@_jg penalty éftlh_e-appﬁcable;labnr and malerial bond or bonds is héreby

Intraasad byi‘ﬂ@_’f____w__ {100% of the chango order o),

c‘oqu_mﬁslqujép_smommg RESIDENT AGENT
onspuction, LLC

|
i
— i {6EALy
|
I
i
!

_BEAD KaBMIG  K/9- Al

o A e
O BTG
Cla| Bagpy(dvars 2o,

FRET ER TR SIS BATE

ARBROYED B 0vmen): -, 2 - HASTY Xy ﬁwm%w_mm_%ﬂﬂt

Qo ivtar 3 of 7
FODERT PEGEIA &Mmlﬁ St @20n




